The layout of the property has been altered at some time in the past. Although we have no
accurate information that would confirm when these works took place, we would estimate that
they are at least 25 years old.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£170,000.00. (One Hundred and Seventy Thousand pounds.)

Valuation (£) and market comments

£60,000 (Sixty Thousand Pounds)

The valuation provided reflects the current condition and status of the property. Prevailing market
conditions in the local area have also been considered.

In our opinion the subjects would form suitable mortgage security by a lending institution although